MIL-T-23103A(AS)
AMENDMENT 2
11 December 1981
SUPERSEDING
AMENDMENT 1
26 May 1978

## MILITARY SPECIFICATION

THERMAL PERFORMANCE EVALUATION, AIRBORNE ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT AND SYSTEMS, GENERAL REQUIREMENT FOR

This amendment forms a part of Military Specification MIL-T-23103A(AS) dated 29 April 1971.

## PAGE 1

\*Include the following note on the bottom center of the first page.

Beneficial comments (recommendations, additions, deletions) and any pertinent data which may be of use in improving this document should be addressed to: Engineering Specifications and Standards Department (Code 93), Naval Air Engineering Center, Lakehurst, NJ 08733, by using the self-addressed Standardization Document Improvement Proposal (DD Form 1426) appearing at the end of this document or by letter.

- \*2.1 Change paragraph 2.1 to read:
- 2.1 <u>Issues of documents</u>. The following documents of the issue in effect on the date of invitation for bids or request for proposal, form a part of this specification to the extent specified herein:

## PAGE 2

- \*2.1 In the title of MIL-E-5400, change the word aircraft to airborne.
- \*2.1 Change the title to MIL-T-5422 to read:

Testing, Environmental, Airborne Electronic and Associated Equipment

- \*2.1 Delete AR 35 and AR 37 in their entirety.
- \*2.1 Change the title to MIL-STD-12 to read:

Abbreviations for Use on Drawings, Specifications, Standards and in Technical Documents

FSC MISC

## MIL-T-23103A(AS) AMENDMENT 2

\*2.1 Change the title to MIL-STD-280 to read:

Definitions of Item Levels, Item Exchangeability, Models, and Related Terms

\*2.2 Delete paragraph 2.2 in its entirety and substitute at the bottom of 2.1 the following parenthetical source paragraph:

(Copies of specifications, standards, drawings, and publications required by contractors in connection with specific procurement functions should be obtained from the procuring activity or as directed by the contracting officer.)

\*2.3 Change paragraph 2.3 to 2.2.

PAGE 23

- \*6.4. Line 3: Change 2.2 to 2.1.
- 6.4 Delete "DDC AD210948 Design Manual of Methods of Forced Air Cooling Electronic Equipment" and substitute: "DDC AD202440 Design Manual of Methods of Forced Air Cooling Electronic Equipment."
- \*6.4 Delete Proposed Specification AR-35 and Proposed Specification AR-37 in their entirety.

The margins of this amendment are marked with an asterisk to indicate where changes (additions, modifications, corrections, deletions) from the previous amendment were made. This was done as a convenience only and the Government assumes no liability whatsoever for any inaccuracies in these notations. Bidders and contractors are cautioned to evaluate the requirements of this document based on the entire content irrespective of the marginal notations and relationship to the last previous amendment.

Preparing Activity
Navy - AS
Project No. MISC-ND90